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SWAN Internet Access Libraries

July 2017
Library Name: Bremen High School District #228

Contact Name: Cynthia Marshall (at Tinley Park H.S.)

E-mail: 
cmarshall@bhsd228.com
Phone Number: 708-371‑3600/T.P.H.S. #708-

532-1900

Fax Number:   708-532‑2081

Agency Codes:  BMS (Bremen HS), HCS (Hillcrest HS), OKS (Oak Forest HS), TLS (Tinley Park HS),

Delivery Address:  

(insert appropriate name), TO: MKS FOR: (insert appropriate name)  
Library Name: Brookwood School District #167

Contact Name: Pamela Bartusiewicz

E-mail:  pbartusiewicz@brookwood167.org 
Phone Number: 708-758-5252 / 758-5350

Fax Number:  708-758-3954

(at Brookwood Jr. Hi.)

Agency Codes:  BHS (Brookwood Intermediate), HGS (Hickory Bend), LWS (Longwood), BJS (Brookwood Jr. Hi)

Delivery Address:  
(Insert appropriate name), TO: Brookwood EL 167 FOR: (insert appropriate name)  

Library Name: Downers Grove North High School (Dist. #99)

Contact Name: Rebecca (Briskey) Scott

E-mail:  rscott@csd99.org 
Phone Number: 630-795-8461

Fax Number:   630-795-8299

Agency Code:  DNS

Delivery Address:  Downers Grove North High School, TO: DGS FOR: Downers Grove N. H.S.
Library Name: Downers Grove South High School (Dist. #99)

Contact Name: Mindy Null
E-mail:  mnull@csd99.org
Phone Number: 630-795-8563

Fax Number:   630-795-7196

Agency Code:  DSS

Delivery Address:  Downers Grove South High School, TO: DGS  FOR: Downers Grove S. H.S.

Library Name:  Fox College

Contact Name:  Anita Block
E-mail:  librarian@foxcollege.edu
Phone Number:  708-636-7700
Fax Number:  708-802-6585

Agency Code:  FFS
Delivery Address:  Fox College, TO: PTS FOR: Fox College
Library Name: Green Hills Public Library District

Contact Name: Sarah Kennedy 
Email:
skennedy@greenhillslibrary.org 
Phone Number: 708.598.8446
Fax Number:   708.598.0856
Agency Code:
GHS
Delivery Address:  Green Hills Public Library, 
TO: Green Hills Public Library
Library Name:  Homewood-Flossmoor High School 

Contact Name:  Kathleen Tisoncik / Jane Harper

E-mail: ktisoncik@hf233.org  

jharper@hf233.org 
Phone Number:  708-799-3000  X-6247

Fax Number:  708-799-3142

Agency Code:  HFS

Delivery Address:  Homewood-Flossmoor High School, TO: FMS FOR: Homewood-Floss. H.S.
Library Name: Hometown Public Library

Contact Name: Annette Selmeister

E-mail:  hometownlibrary@comcast.net

Eileen.greene@comcast.net 

Phone Number: 708-636‑0997

Fax Number:     708-636-8127

Agency Code:  HTS

Delivery Address:  Hometown Public Library, 
TO: Hometown PL
Library Name: Kirby School District 140

Contact Name: Mary Claire Browne (at Grissom Jr. Hi.)

E-mail: mbrowne@ksd140.org 
Phone Number: 708-429‑3030

Fax Number:   708-532-0297

Agency Code:  NES (Christa McAuliffe), FNS (Fernway Park), GJS (Grisson Jr Hi), KLS (Helen Keller), BNS (John A. Bannes), KIS (Kirby), Q6S (Prairie View Jr. Hi) MMS (Millennium Elem)
Delivery Address:  
(insert appropriate name), TO: Kirby EL 140

FOR: (insert appropriate name)
Library Name: Lisle Library District

Contact Name: Shannon Halikias
Email:
shannon@lislelibrary.org
Phone Number: 630-971‑1675

Fax Number:   630-971‑1701

Agency Code:
LDS
Delivery Address:  Lisle Public Library, 
TO: Lisle Public Library

Library Name: Morton West High School (Dist. 201)

Contact Name: Jeanne Triner

E-mail:  jtriner@west.jsmorton.org
Send to: 2400 Home Avenue, Berwyn, 60402

Phone Number: 708-222-5948

Fax Number:   708-222-3024 

Agency Code:  MRS

Delivery Address:  Morton West High School District 201, TO: CIS FOR: Morton West H.S. 201
Library Name: Phoenix Public Library District

Contact Name: Kaleena Woodard
E-mail: kwoodard@shsd151.org
Phone: 708-596-5515

Fax:

Agency Code: PXS

Delivery Address:  Phoenix Public Library District, 
TO: Phoenix PLD  

Library Name: Reavis High School District #220
Contact Name: Sandra McIntyre

E-mail: mcintyre@d220.org
Phone number:  708-599-7200 X-245

Fax Number:  708-599-3041

Agency Code: RVS

Delivery Address:  Reavis High School District 220, TO: PTS FOR: Reavis H.S.
Library Name: SCHOOL DIST. 58 

(Downers Grove Elementary SD #58)

Contact Name:  Mary Beth Webeler; Georganne Law (at Longfellow)

Email:  glaw@dg58.org 

Phone Number:  630-719-5809

Fax Number:  630-719-9857

Agency Code: D8S (Longfellow Media Service)

Delivery Address:  School District 58, TO: DGS
 FOR: School District 58
Library Name: SCHOOL DIST. 208

(Riverside‑Brookfield High School)
Contact Name: Doreen Fritz

E-mail:  dfritz@rbhs208.org
Phone Number: 708-442‑7500 x.117

Fax Number:   708-447‑5567

Agency Code:  RBS

Delivery Address:  RIVERSIDE/BROOKFIELD SD 208  Route to:RSS
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